
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/27/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,745,966
2nd Payment 1,833,265

1 10/06/21 Wed $22,311,330 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,174,344 1.411 3.7% 3.7% 3rd Payment 1,924,928
2 10/09/21 Sat $25,014,678 $32,524,522 $31,000,000 $21,600,000 1.434 4.2% 7.8% 4th Payment 2,021,174
3 10/11/21 Mon $12,853,798 $38,792,730 $38,000,000 $26,500,000 1.434 2.2% 9.8% 5th Payment 2,122,233
4 10/13/21 Wed $17,463,970 $47,309,108 $50,000,000 $34,900,000 1.434 2.9% 12.4% 6th Payment 2,228,345
5 10/16/21 Sat $25,018,054 $58,637,792 $60,000,000 $42,500,000 1.413 4.2% 16.1% 7th Payment 2,339,762
6 10/18/21 Mon $13,223,386 $64,991,798 $65,000,000 $46,000,000 1.413 2.2% 18.0% 8th Payment 2,456,750
7 10/20/21 Wed $17,993,180 $73,637,751 $73,000,000 $51,700,000 1.413 3.0% 20.5% 9th Payment 2,579,588
8 10/23/21 Sat $25,920,970 $86,824,260 $86,000,000 $60,400,000 1.425 4.3% 23.9% 10th Payment 2,708,567
9 10/25/21 Mon $14,271,568 $93,740,171 $93,000,000 $65,300,000 1.425 2.4% 25.8% 11th Payment 2,843,995

10 10/27/21 Wed $19,342,669 $103,113,504 $102,000,000 $71,600,000 1.425 3.3% 28.2% 12th Payment 2,986,195
11 10/30/21 Sat $27,476,228 $116,428,307 $116,000,000 $81,400,000 1.425 4.6% 31.5% 13th Payment 3,135,505
12 11/01/21 Mon $15,163,541 $122,912,140 $0 1.425 2.6% 33.2% 14th Payment 3,292,280
13 11/03/21 Wed $19,944,225 $131,440,163 $0 1.425 3.4% 35.5% 15th Payment 3,456,894
14 11/06/21 Sat $28,979,178 $143,831,473 $0 1.425 4.8% 38.6% 16th Payment 3,629,739
15 11/08/21 Mon $15,916,714 $150,637,358 $0 1.425 2.7% 40.2% 17th Payment 3,811,226
16 11/10/21 Wed $21,045,147 $159,636,128 $0 1.425 3.5% 42.4% 18th Payment 4,001,787
17 11/13/21 Sat $32,126,317 $173,373,134 $0 1.425 5.3% 45.4% 19th Payment 4,201,876
18 11/15/21 Mon $16,776,217 $180,546,537 $0 1.425 2.8% 47.0% 20th Payment 4,411,970
19 11/17/21 Wed $22,307,856 $190,085,233 $0 1.425 3.7% 49.0% 21st Payment 4,632,569
20 11/20/21 Sat $33,665,167 $204,480,242 $0 1.425 5.6% 51.8% 22nd Payment 4,864,197
21 11/22/21 Mon $17,438,542 $211,936,851 $0 1.425 2.9% 53.2% 23rd Payment 5,107,407
22 11/24/21 Wed $23,131,015 $221,827,524 $0 1.425 3.9% 55.1% 24th Payment 5,362,777
23 11/27/21 Sat $34,907,412 $236,753,709 $0 1.425 5.8% 57.7% 25th Payment 5,630,916
24 11/29/21 Mon $12,698,746 $242,183,612 $0 1.425 2.1% 58.6% 26th Payment 5,912,462
25 12/01/21 Wed $24,914,417 $252,836,856 $0 1.425 4.2% 60.3% 27th Payment 6,208,085
26 12/04/21 Sat $38,223,616 $269,181,029 $0 1.425 6.3% 62.8% 28th Payment 6,518,490
27 12/06/21 Mon $14,603,558 $275,425,417 $0 1.425 2.5% 63.7% 29th Payment 6,844,414
28 12/08/21 Wed $28,651,579 $287,676,648 $0 1.425 4.8% 65.5% 30th Payment 7,186,635
29 12/11/21 Sat $36,006,646 $303,072,859 $0 1.425 6.0% 67.5%
30 12/13/21 Mon $15,479,771 $309,691,910 $0 1.425 2.6% 68.4% Total 116,000,000
31 12/15/21 Wed $31,516,737 $323,168,264 $0 1.425 5.3% 70.0%
32 12/18/21 Sat $38,887,178 $339,796,172 $0 1.425 6.4% 72.0%
33 12/20/21 Mon $17,279,759 $347,184,886 $0 1.425 2.9% 72.8%
34 12/22/21 Wed $35,929,080 $362,547,930 $0 1.425 6.0% 74.4%
35 12/25/21 Sat $41,998,152 $380,506,070 $0 1.425 6.9% 76.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,000,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/27/2021


